Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9970884296 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $32.30
7/20/2020
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9971654871 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $31.40
7/20/2020
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9971738223 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $203.72
7/20/2020
Check #: 42339
PO/InvoiceTotal: $267.42
Vendor Total: $267.42
Alarm Detection Systems 00421
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 63302-0720 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $444.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42340
PO/InvoiceTotal: $444.00
Vendor Total: $444.00
All Flags Inc 00224
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 072020 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $64.91
7/20/2020
Check #: 42341
PO/InvoiceTotal: $64.91
Vendor Total: $64.91
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592294777 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
7/20/2020
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592294777 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
7/20/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592302286 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592302286 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
7/20/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592310007 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592310007 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
7/20/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592318101 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592318101 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
7/20/2020
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592326610 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $25.94
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1592326610 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
7/20/2020
Check #: 42342
PO/InvoiceTotal: $198.70
Vendor Total: $198.70
Beske, Miles T
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 072020 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $280.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42343
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
BMO Harris Commercial Card
Check Group:
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Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Constant Contact 0 0365-0720 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
7/20/2020
Supplies 0 0365-0720 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $85.95
7/20/2020
Air Filers 0 3438-0720 20.5.2540.411.00.01 ($8.10)
7/20/2020
Kully Supply 0 3438-0720 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $202.96
7/20/2020
Amazon 0 5978-0720 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $44.95
7/20/2020
Quickbooks 0 5978-0720 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $89.95
7/20/2020
Amazon 0 5978-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $74.95
7/20/2020
Amazon 0 5978-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $160.83
7/20/2020
Amazon 0 5978-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $86.35
7/20/2020
Tollway 0 5978-0720 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $40.00
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $359.02
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $174.99
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $71.61
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $117.50
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $239.42
7/20/2020
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Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $15.19
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $138.06
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $29.97
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $18.57
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $208.23
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $5.99
7/20/2020
Amazon 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $96.45
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $114.85
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $146.27
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $147.36
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $69.08
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $38.69
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $21.15
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 0 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $199.05
7/20/2020
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Classroom Supplies 10 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $192.15
7/20/2020
Classroom Supplies 10 6153-0720 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $60.99
7/20/2020
Check #: 42344
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,269.92
Vendor Total: $3,269.92
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
SRO CONTRACT SERVICES 10 072020 81.5.2367.310.02.06 $16,082.13
7/20/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.37
7/20/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134A-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.37
7/20/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8134Y-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.37
7/20/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.37
7/20/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8135A-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.37
7/20/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $244.47
7/20/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8138A-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $97.73
7/20/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $151.09
7/20/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8139A-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.37
7/20/2020
WATER/SEWER SERV. 10 8140-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $377.87
7/20/2020
Printed: 07/16/2020 9:17:07 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2020.2.10 Page: 5



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 8140A-0720 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $44.37
7120/2020
Check #: 42345
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17,263.88
Vendor Total: $17,263.88
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 072020 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $500.31
7120/2020
Check #: 42346
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.31
Vendor Total: $500.31
Comcast Business 00230
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 104088284 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $7,595.19
7120/2020
Check #: 42347
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,595.19
Vendor Total: $7,595.19
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 072020 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $32.59
7120/2020
ELECTRICITY 0 80016-0720 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $33.42
7120/2020
Check #: 42348
PO/InvoiceTotal: $66.01
Vendor Total: $66.01
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
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FUEL & OIL 10 116010413 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $829.25
7/20/2020
Roundup 10 45028658 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $141.00
7/20/2020

Check #: 42349

PO/InvoiceTotal: $970.25
Vendor Total: $970.25
Crest Foods Co, INC
Check Group:
Face Sheilds 10 20200708 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $481.71
7/20/2020
Check #: 42350
PO/InvoiceTotal: $481.71
Vendor Total: $481.71
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0566603 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $12.50
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 0566604 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $16.50
7/20/2020
Check #: 42351
PO/InvoiceTotal: $29.00
Vendor Total: $29.00
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 31703 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $23.91
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 10 31703 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $200.00
7/20/2020

Check #: 42352
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $223.91
Vendor Total: $223.91
Dixon Paint Company 00041
Check Group:
Etnyre Learning Center 0 D0026404 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $143.79
7/20/2020
Check #: 42353
PO/InvoiceTotal: $143.79
Vendor Total: $143.79
Edlio LLC
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 22349 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $5,944.08
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 22358 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $5,666.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42354
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,610.08
Vendor Total: $11,610.08
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE 0 55792 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $125.00
7/20/2020
District Office A/C 0 55908 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $484.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42355
PO/InvoiceTotal: $609.00
Vendor Total: $609.00

Embrace Education
Check Group:
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PURCHASE SERVICES 0 7078 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $339.22
7/20/2020
Check #: 42356
PO/InvoiceTotal: $339.22
Vendor Total: $339.22
Enerco Specialty Chemical Professionals
Check Group:
MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES 0 137518 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $280.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42357
PO/InvoiceTotal: $280.00
Vendor Total: $280.00
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1366177-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $286.25
7/20/2020
Check #: 42358
PO/InvoiceTotal: $286.25
Vendor Total: $286.25
Follett School Solutions 00384
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 688956F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $71.66
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 701793F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $74.37
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 701795F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $94.38
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 701797 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $94.59
7/20/2020
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SUPPLIES 0 701797 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $55.34
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 701798 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $101.83
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 701798F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $41.54
7/20/2020
Check #: 42359
PO/InvoiceTotal: $533.71
Vendor Total: $533.71
ForeCast5 Analytics 00423
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 INV12059 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $8,804.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42360
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,804.00
Vendor Total: $8,804.00
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 6103Z2209-S-2017 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $38.75
2
7/20/2020
Check #: 42361
PO/InvoiceTotal: $38.75
Vendor Total: $38.75
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 072020 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $91.75
7/20/2020
BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 072020-01 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $136.41
7/20/2020
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BUS RADIO SERVICES 0 072020-02 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $2.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42362
PO/InvoiceTotal: $230.16
Vendor Total: $230.16
Frontline Technologies 00434
Check Group:
Abs Management 0 INVUS117712 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $6,196.67
7/20/2020
Check #: 42363
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,196.67
Vendor Total: $6,196.67
Gaggle.Net, Inc.
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 39421 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $11,686.60
7/20/2020
Check #: 42364
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,686.60
Vendor Total: $11,686.60
Grainger 00059
Check Group:
Drinking Fountain Maint. 0 9549866607 20.5.2540.311.00.01 $54.61
7/20/2020
Check #: 42365
PO/InvoiceTotal: $54.61
Vendor Total: $54.61
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 48988 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $901.00
7/20/2020
Printed: 07/16/2020 9:17:07 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2020.2.10 Page: 11



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 42366
PO/InvoiceTotal: $901.00
Vendor Total: $901.00
Houghton Mifflin Company 00067
Check Group:
Handwriting Continuous Stroke 23 21057 954830300 10.5.1110.420.00.03 $2,000.79
7/20/2020
HMH Journeys Common Core 115 21057 954830300 10.5.1110.420.00.03 $1,614.60
7/20/2020
Math Expressions Student Activity Book 115 21057 954830300 10.5.1110.420.00.03 $3,409.75
7/20/2020
Math Expressions Student Activity Book 95 21057 954830300 10.5.1110.420.00.03 $2,816.75
7/20/2020
HMH Journeys Common core 110 21057 954830300 10.5.1110.420.00.03 $851.40
7/20/2020
Check #: 42367
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,693.29
Vendor Total: $10,693.29
Humanex Ventures 00452
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 2089E 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $4,100.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42368
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,100.00
Vendor Total: $4,100.00
IASA 00070
Check Group:
Membership 10 072020 10.5.2320.410.00.01 $1,384.62
7/20/2020

Check #: 42369

Printed:  07/16/2020

9:17:07 AM

Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail

2020.2.10

Page: 12



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,384.62
Vendor Total: $1,384.62
IASB 00071
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 309415 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $4,997.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42370
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,997.00
Vendor Total: $4,997.00
IL fiber Resource Group 00247
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 F-2003065 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $4,200.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42371
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,200.00
Vendor Total: $4,200.00
lllinois Principal Association 00077
Check Group:
Aspiring School Leader Network 0 311908 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $250.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42372
PO/InvoiceTotal: $250.00
Vendor Total: $250.00
Impact Applications Inc
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 20202808 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $804.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42373
PO/InvoiceTotal: $804.00
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Vendor Total: $804.00
Imprest Fund 220 00078
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 10 072020 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $131.37
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 10 072020 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $126.01
7/20/2020
Work Shoes 10 072020 20.5.2540.410.03.01 $59.98
7/20/2020
STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE 10 072020 10.5.1113.310.01.05 $255.00
7/20/2020
STUDENT ATH FEE REIMBURSE 10 072020 10.5.1500.310.04.01 $150.00
7/20/2020

Check #: 42374

PO/InvoiceTotal: $722.36
Vendor Total: $722.36
IXL Learning
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 10 S373099 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $4,500.00
7120/2020
Check #: 42375
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,500.00
Vendor Total: $4,500.00
Johnson Tractor 00084
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 IR58989 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $67.71
7120/2020
Check #: 42376
PO/InvoiceTotal: $67.71
Vendor Total: $67.71
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JW Pepper of Chicago 00410
Check Group:
BAND SUPPLIES 10 245669746 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $126.74
7/20/2020
BAND SUPPLIES 10 298185974 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $122.99
7/20/2020
BAND SUPPLIES 10 298956279 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $21.00
7/20/2020
BAND SUPPLIES 10 304177136 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $15.00
7/20/2020

Check #: 42377

PO/InvoiceTotal: $285.73
Vendor Total: $285.73
Kansas State Bank 00089
Check Group:
EQUIPMENT FINANCIAL SERV 10 3355838 14.5.2630.325.02.01 $31,651.00
7/20/2020
EQUIPMENT FINANCIAL SERV 10 3357412-0720 14.5.2630.325.02.01 $47,870.00
7/20/2020
EQUIPMENT FINANCIAL SERV 10 3357413-0720 14.5.2630.325.02.01 $9,429.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42378
PO/InvoiceTotal: $88,950.00
Vendor Total: $88,950.00
Kelley Williamson Co. 00090
Check Group:
FUEL & OIL 10 IN-239810 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $2,696.73
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 10 IN-239810 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $4.50
7/20/2020
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Check #: 42379
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,701.23
Vendor Total: $2,701.23
Klein, Thorpe and Jenkins, Ltd
Check Group:
LEGAL SERVICES 0 210460 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $1,249.50
7/20/2020
LEGAL SERVICES 0 210808 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $25.50
7/20/2020
Check #: 42380
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,275.00
Vendor Total: $1,275.00
KMK Media Group 00364
Check Group:
PR SERVICES 0 18070 10.5.2210.310.03.04 $723.00
7/20/2020
PR SERVICES 0 18071 10.5.2210.310.03.04 $18,000.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42381
PO/InvoiceTotal: $18,723.00
Vendor Total: $18,723.00
KSB Hospital 00092
Check Group:
Physicals 0 504620-0720 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $587.63
7/20/2020
Check #: 42382
PO/InvoiceTotal: $587.63
Vendor Total: $587.63
Kunes Country Auto Group 00253

Check Group:
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SUPPLIES 0 4985 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $15.74
7/20/2020
Check #: 42383
PO/InvoiceTotal: $15.74
Vendor Total: $15.74
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 7166647P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $368.24
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 7167657P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $2,003.28
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 7167658P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1,008.59
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 7167660P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $209.12
7/20/2020
Check #: 42384
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,589.23
Vendor Total: $3,589.23
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
TRAVEL 0 070120 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
7/20/2020
Check #: 42385
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 64344 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $217.01
7/20/2020
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MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 64356 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $34.27
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 64357 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $66.24
7/20/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 64983 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $9.97
7/20/2020
Check #: 42386
PO/InvoiceTotal: $327.49
Vendor Total: $327.49
Merlin's Flowers 00114
Check Group:
Flowers for visitation 0 5082 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $71.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42387
PO/InvoiceTotal: $71.00
Vendor Total: $71.00
Michael Schneiderman
Check Group:
Physical 0 072020 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $75.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42388
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC
Check Group:
ELECTRICITY 0 443820-0720 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $8,582.43
7/20/2020
Check #: 42389
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,582.43
Vendor Total: $8,582.43
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
CAPITALIZED EQUIP. 5 YEAR 10 101011157 40.5.2550.552.00.01 $56,366.00
7/20/2020
CAPITALIZED EQUIP. 5 YEAR 10 101011158 40.5.2550.552.00.01 $15,641.00
7/20/2020
CAPITALIZED EQUIP. 5 YEAR 10 101011170 40.5.2550.552.00.01 $16,988.00
7/20/2020

Check #: 42390

PO/InvoiceTotal: $88,995.00
Vendor Total: $88,995.00
Mind Research Institute
Check Group:
Add-on ST Math Student Subscription 215 21047 1241411 10.5.2630.310.03.01 $5,590.00
7/20/2020
Online Professional Learning 1 21047 1241411 10.5.2630.310.03.01 $1,500.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42391
POl/InvoiceTotal: $7,090.00
Vendor Total: $7,090.00
MNJ Technologies Direct 00234
Check Group:
Deep freeze kit EDU renewal Insight NA EDU renewal 1 21059 3732020P 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $6,676.63
7/20/2020
Check #: 42392
POl/InvoiceTotal: $6,676.63
Vendor Total: $6,676.63
Moring Disposal 00118

Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 07012020 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $90.00
7/20/2020
GARBAGE SERVICES 0 88840 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $1,939.27
7/20/2020
Check #: 42393
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,029.27
Vendor Total: $2,029.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 072020 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $66.64
7/20/2020
Check #: 42394
PO/InvoiceTotal: $66.64
Vendor Total: $66.64
NAEIR 00121
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 M543287 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $165.00
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 M543287 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $165.00
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 M543287 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $165.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42395
PO/InvoiceTotal: $495.00
Vendor Total: $495.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 916130 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $770.00
7/20/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 10 916373 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $10.61
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 10 919065 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $12.52
7/20/2020
Check #: 42396
PO/InvoiceTotal: $793.13
Vendor Total: $793.13
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 10 4321245-0720 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $50.01
7/20/2020
Check #: 42397
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.01
Vendor Total: $50.01
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
GARBAGE SERVICES 10 19838185 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $325.82
7/20/2020
Check #: 42398
PO/InvoiceTotal: $325.82
Vendor Total: $325.82
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 10 072020 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $7,426.62
7/20/2020
Check #: 42399
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,426.62
Vendor Total: $7,426.62
Northwest IL Auto Glass 00132
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 19695 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $250.00
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 19696 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $302.34
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 19696 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $95.00
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 19697 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $200.00
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 19885 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $200.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42400
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,047.34
Vendor Total: $1,047.34
NWEA
Check Group:
ASSESSMENT LICENSES 0 35502 10.5.2630.310.04.01 $11,462.50
7/20/2020
Check #: 42401
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,462.50
Vendor Total: $11,462.50
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
INTEREST EARNING 0 072020 10.4.1510.000.00.01 ($1.83)
7/20/2020
MISC./Postage 0 072020 10.5.1500.690.00.01 $200.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42402
PO/InvoiceTotal: $198.17
Vendor Total: $198.17
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 2763 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $53.98
7/20/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 3565 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $15.11
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3618 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $5.38
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 3689 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $9.99
7/20/2020
Supplies 0 4044 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $7.70
7/20/2020
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 4082 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $1.99
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 4887 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $89.96
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 5643 10.5.2630.410.00.01 $8.96
7/20/2020
Check #: 42403
PO/InvoiceTotal: $193.07
Vendor Total: $193.07
Pardrige Insurance Inc. 00245
Check Group:
INSURANCE 0 13997-98 81.5.2364.380.00.06 $6,350.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42404
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,350.00
Vendor Total: $6,350.00
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Pest Treatment 0 217314 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $200.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42405
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0707-0720 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $39.98
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0722-0720 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $1,127.75
7/20/2020
Check #: 42406
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,167.73
Vendor Total: $1,167.73
PowerSchool Group LLC 00161
Check Group:
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 INV216451 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $16,541.00
7/20/2020
ANNUAL LICENSES 0 INV216918 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $4,800.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42407
PO/InvoiceTotal: $21,341.00
Vendor Total: $21,341.00
Prairie State Insurance Coop 00162
Check Group:
PROPERTY CRIME COVERAGE 0 072020 10.5.2310.311.00.01 $17,911.00
7/20/2020
INSURANCE 0 072020 81.5.2364.380.00.06 $102,000.00
7/20/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
INSURANCE 0 07312020 81.5.2364.380.00.06 $7,741.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42408
PO/InvoiceTotal: $127,652.00
Vendor Total: $127,652.00
Preventative Maintenance Systems 00261
Check Group:
INSPECTIONS 0 504886 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $33.00
7/20/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 505144 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $33.00
7/20/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 505151 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $92.00
7/20/2020
INSPECTIONS 0 505202 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42409
PO/InvoiceTotal: $204.00
Vendor Total: $204.00
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
DLR Smoke Det. Maint. 0 1347660 81.5.2367.310.01.06 $1,380.75
7/20/2020
Check #: 42410
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,380.75
Vendor Total: $1,380.75
Project Lead The Way
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 224717 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $2,200.00
7/20/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
INSTRUCTION LICENSES 0 224718 10.5.2630.310.03.01 $950.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42411
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,150.00
Vendor Total: $3,150.00
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 7813753 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $85.69
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 7813826 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $64.98
7/20/2020
Check #: 42412
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.67
Vendor Total: $150.67
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 INV2016144 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $251.54
7/20/2020
Check #: 42413
PO/InvoiceTotal: $251.54
Vendor Total: $251.54
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0566603 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $226.00
7/20/2020
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0566604 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $226.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42414
PO/InvoiceTotal: $452.00
Vendor Total: $452.00
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Safety-Kleen 00181
Check Group:
Auto Ol 10 2002910271 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $180.00
7/20/2020
Auto Ol 10 2003452660 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $265.75
7/20/2020
Check #: 42415
PO/InvoiceTotal: $445.75
Vendor Total: $445.75
Santander Leasing LLC 00281
Check Group:
LEASE 10 2491664 40.5.2550.330.00.01 $35,342.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42416
PO/InvoiceTotal: $35,342.00
Vendor Total: $35,342.00
School Health Corporation 00426
Check Group:
Non contact forehead infrared thermometers 20 21062 3785532 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $2,378.61
7/20/2020
Check #: 42417
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,378.61
Vendor Total: $2,378.61
School Nurse Supply 00398
Check Group:
Ibuprofen 11 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $137.39
7/20/2020
Childrens Ibuprofen 3 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $20.37
7/20/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Acetaminophen 30 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $101.70
7/20/2020
Childrens Benadryl 3 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $23.25
7/20/2020
Calcium antacid tabs 6 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $18.96
7/20/2020
Glucose tablets 3 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $21.87
7/20/2020
Generic cough drops 50 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $64.50
7/20/2020
Safetec Vit E Lip Balm 3 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $26.85
7/20/2020
Anbesol 2 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $14.18
7/20/2020
Isopropyl Alcohol 2 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $5.98
7/20/2020
Eucerin Skin Care 1 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $9.19
7/20/2020
Curity 1x3 3 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $166.50
7/20/2020
Flex-gel ice packs 2 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $208.00
7/20/2020
Powder free nitrile 1 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $79.90
7/20/2020
Hygea Flushable Wipes 30 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $74.70
7/20/2020
Childrens Acetaminophen Liquid 3 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $8.67
7/20/2020
Knuckle 1 1/2 x 3 1 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $9.49
7/20/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Small Digit 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $9.89
7/20/2020
Round 7/8 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $6.19
7/20/2020
Cleansing Towelette 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $6.38
7/20/2020
Clear bags 5x 7 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $6.38
7/20/2020
Triple antibiotic Ointment 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $19.95
7/20/2020
Infectious Waste Collectors 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $19.96
7/20/2020
Case 25 tubes of 100 3 1.20z plastic cups 21061 0795061 10.5.2130.410.00.01 $73.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42418
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,133.25
Vendor Total: $1,133.25
School Specialty Inc 00396
Check Group:
SUPPLIES 0 208125134854 10.5.1113.410.11.05 $106.03
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 208125168348 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $43.75
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 208125176226 10.5.1113.410.11.05 $5.09
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 208125187994 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $63.51
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 208125188215 10.5.1113.410.11.05 $116.37
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 208125199485 10.5.1113.410.11.05 $3.54
7/20/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SUPPLIES 0 208125224997 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $23.92
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 208125280908 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $80.08
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 208125296374 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $36.77
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 208125332768 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $4.23
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 208125417650 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $24.84
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 20812598256 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $7.35
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 2308103526680  10.5.1110.410.00.03 $124.52
7/20/2020
SUPPLIES 0 308103528059 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $117.55
7/20/2020
Check #: 42419
PO/InvoiceTotal: $757.55
Vendor Total: $757.55
Schoolboard.net 00185
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 20-569 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $1,888.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42420
POl/InvoiceTotal: $1,888.00
Vendor Total: $1,888.00
Supreme Cleaners
Check Group:
Etnyre Carpet 0 07012020 90.5.2540.310.00.01 $4,810.80
7/20/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 42421
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,810.80
Vendor Total: $4,810.80
The Home Depot Pro Institutional
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 555679257 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $37.05
7/20/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 556188696 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $27.41
7/20/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 55927219 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $183.02
7/20/2020
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 559413505 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $470.80
7/20/2020
Check #: 42422
PO/InvoiceTotal: $718.28
Vendor Total: $718.28
Tower Sound & Stage Rental
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 1216 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,075.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42423
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,075.00
Vendor Total: $2,075.00
US Postal Service CMRS-FP 00214
Check Group:
Postage 0 072020 10.5.1113.410.10.05 $2,000.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42424
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vanguard Energy Services
Check Group:
NATURAL GAS 0 G406419070720  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $1,316.25
7/20/2020
NATURAL GAS 0 G406741070720  20.5.2540.465.00.01 $181.76
7/20/2020
Check #: 42425
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,498.01
Vendor Total: $1,498.01
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
NETWORK/CELL PHONES 0 9856657830 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $752.22
7/20/2020
Check #: 42426
PO/InvoiceTotal: $752.22
Vendor Total: $752.22
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
WATER/SEWER SERV. 0 072020 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $50.14
7/20/2020
Check #: 42427
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.14
Vendor Total: $50.14
WORKS International Inc
Check Group:
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 0 12424 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $2,160.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42428
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,160.00
Vendor Total: $2,160.00
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Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1003 07/20/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
XYLEM
Check Group:
Mats 10 141997 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $1,676.00
7/20/2020
Mats 10 142000 81.5.2367.410.00.06 $1,676.00
7/20/2020
Check #: 42429
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,352.00
Vendor Total: $3,352.00
Grand Total: $579,115.34

End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1000 07/01/2020
Fiscal Year: 2020-2021
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Institute for Education Innovation
Check Group:
Charter Membership 20-21 10 1392 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $950.00
7/1/2020
Check #: 42332
PO/InvoiceTotal: $950.00
Vendor Total: $950.00
Large Car Rebuilders 00096
Check Group:
Materials 10 16568 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $1,299.11
7/1/2020
Labor 10 16568 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $2,500.00
7/1/2020
Check #: 42333
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,799.11
Vendor Total: $3,799.11
Grand Total: $4,749.11

End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1085 06/23/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Oregon CUSD
Check Group:
Tech Acct Opening Dep 0 Tech Account 10.4.1993.000.00.01 $2,550.07
6/23/2020
Check #: 42326
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,550.07
Vendor Total: $2,550.07
Grand Total: $2,550.07
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1084 06/23/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
College Board
Check Group:
AP Exams 10 EP96802619 10.5.2120.310.00.01 $7,320.00
6/23/2020
Check #: 42324
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7,320.00
Vendor Total: $7,320.00
Stillman Bank 00198
Check Group:
TECHNOLOGY FEES 10 Tech Account 10.4.1993.000.00.01 $2,550.07
6/23/2020
Check #: 42325
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,550.07
Vendor Total: $2,550.07
Grand Total: $9,870.07
End of Report
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Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1088 06/25/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 FinalFY2020 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $54,827.89
6/25/2020
Check # 42328
PCO/InvoiceTotal: $54 827 .89
Vendor Total: $54 827.89
Grand Total: $54,827.8¢

End of Report



Oregon CUSD #220

Check Listing
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Criteria:
Bank Account: General Bank Account 0003131 From Date: 6/25/2020 To Date: 6/25/2020

From Check: 42328 To Check: 42328

From Voucher: 1088 To Voucher: 1088
Check Number Date Payea Amount Voucher  Status Type Cleared? Clear Date Void Date
42328 06/25/2020 Ogle County Educational Cocperative $54,827.80 1088 Not Printed  Expense 0

Total Amount: $54,827.89

End of Report



Oregon CUSD #220

Journal Entry
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Qriginator:

Journal Entry Number 713

Journal Type: Accounts Payahle

GL Entry Date:  06/25/2020 Memo: AP Expense Checks
User [D: 397437 .scalhoun Reference: Voucher: 1088
397437 .scalhoun
Created On:; 06/25/2020 09:07:18
Line#  Account Description Debit Credit.
1 10.2.0431.000.00,01 BALANCE SHEET ACCTS PAYABLE $54,827.89 $0.00
2 10.1.0112.000.00.01 Cash Entry $0.00 ($54,827.89)
Total ltems Printed: 2 $54,827.89 {$54,827.89)
Master Account Entries
Fund Debits Credits
10 54,827.8¢ (54,827.89)
Totals; 54 827.89 (54,827.89)

End of Report



Oregon CUSD #220

Journal Entry Journal Entry Number 705

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Journal Type: Accounts Payable

GL Entry Date: 06/23/2020 Memo: VOID: Wrong Vendor

User ID: 397437.scalhoun Reference: Voucher: N/A

Originator: 397437.scalhoun
Created On: 06/23/2020 13:22:17

Line # Account Description Debit Credit
1 10.4.1993.000.00.01 TECHNOLOGY FEES $0.00 ($2,550.07)
2 10.2.0431.000.00.01 BALANCE SHEET ACCTS PAYABLE $2,550.07 $0.00
Total Items Printed: 2 $2,550.07 ($2,550.07)

Master Account Entries

Fund Debits Credits
10 2,550.07 (2,550.07)
Totals: 2,550.07 (2,550.07)

End of Report

Printed:  06/23/2020 1:22:21 PM Report:  rptGLJournalEntry 2020.1.12 Page: 1



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1081 06/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Alfano, Concetta
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Money 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $67.50
6/17/2020
Check #: 42279
PO/InvoiceTotal: $67.50
Vendor Total: $67.50
Bennett, Laura
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $11.90
6/18/2020
Check #: 42280
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11.90
Vendor Total: $11.90
Calhoun, Sheila
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Money 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $41.25
6/17/2020
Check #: 42281
PO/InvoiceTotal: $41.25
Vendor Total: $41.25
Campos, Michelle
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $7.50
6/18/2020
Check #: 42282
PO/InvoiceTotal: $7.50
Vendor Total: $7.50
Clayton, Adrienne
Check Group:
Printed: 06/18/2020 2:58:14 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2020.1.12 Page: 1



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1081 06/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $9.75
6/18/2020

Check #: 42283

PO/InvoiceTotal: $9.75
Vendor Total: $9.75
Daub, Dana
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $14.50
6/18/2020
Check #: 42284
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14.50
Vendor Total: $14.50
Davis, Justine
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $59.89
6/18/2020
Check #: 42285
PO/InvoiceTotal: $59.89
Vendor Total: $59.89
DeHann, Mary
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $199.00
6/18/2020
Check #: 42286
PO/InvoiceTotal: $199.00
Vendor Total: $199.00
Finch, Jaime
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $126.65
6/18/2020

Printed: 06/18/2020 2:58:14 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2020.1.12 Page: 2



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1081 06/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 42287
POl/InvoiceTotal: $126.65
Vendor Total: $126.65
Handschuh, Kelly
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $36.35
6/18/2020
Check #: 42288
POl/InvoiceTotal: $36.35
Vendor Total: $36.35
Hick, Susan
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $13.50
6/18/2020
Check #: 42289
POl/InvoiceTotal: $13.50
Vendor Total: $13.50
Hodson, Steve
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $21.75
6/18/2020
Check #: 42290
POl/InvoiceTotal: $21.75
Vendor Total: $21.75
Koruba, DeAnna
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $28.00
6/18/2020
Check #: 42291
Printed: 06/18/2020 2:58:14 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2020.1.12 Page: 3



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1081 06/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $28.00
Vendor Total: $28.00
McCormick, Ralph
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $10.00
6/18/2020
Check #: 42292
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00
Merrill-Schoaf, Sherri
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $32.50
6/18/2020
Check #: 42293
PO/InvoiceTotal: $32.50
Vendor Total: $32.50
Milliman, Connie
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $9.69
6/18/2020
Check #: 42294
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9.69
Vendor Total: $9.69
Minnis, Annie
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $74.05
6/18/2020
Check #: 42295
PO/InvoiceTotal: $74.05
Printed: 06/18/2020 2:58:14 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2020.1.12 Page: 4



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1081 06/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $74.05
Montavon, Susan
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $74.75
6/18/2020
Check #: 42296
PO/InvoiceTotal: $74.75
Vendor Total: $74.75
Myers, Barbara
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $31.50
6/18/2020
Check #: 42297
PO/InvoiceTotal: $31.50
Vendor Total: $31.50
Porter, Paula
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $5.25
6/18/2020
Check #: 42298
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5.25
Vendor Total: $5.25
Rosenbalm, Jennifer
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $19.75
6/18/2020
Check #: 42299
PO/InvoiceTotal: $19.75
Vendor Total: $19.75
Sellers, Erin
Printed: 06/18/2020 2:58:14 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2020.1.12 Page: 5



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1081 06/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $9.75
6/18/2020
Check #: 42300
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9.75
Vendor Total: $9.75
Sitze, Aaron E
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $25.50
6/18/2020
Check #: 42301
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.50
Vendor Total: $25.50
Snyder, Sandi
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $6.25
6/18/2020
Check #: 42302
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6.25
Vendor Total: $6.25
Thompson, Dana
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $11.50
6/18/2020
Check #: 42303
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11.50
Vendor Total: $11.50
Tomczak, Dana
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1081 06/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $15.00
6/18/2020

Check #: 42304

PO/InvoiceTotal: $15.00
Vendor Total: $15.00
Vanderkolk, Dawn
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $40.00
6/18/2020
Check #: 42305
PO/InvoiceTotal: $40.00
Vendor Total: $40.00
Vegliando, Crystal
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $35.00
6/18/2020
Check #: 42306
PO/InvoiceTotal: $35.00
Vendor Total: $35.00
Welenc, Greg
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $13.20
6/18/2020
Check #: 42307
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13.20
Vendor Total: $13.20
White, Rachel
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 10 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $10.12
6/18/2020
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Oregon CUSD #220
Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1081 06/18/2020
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 42308
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.12
Vendor Total: $10.12
Wilkinson, Kathrine
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $17.00
6/18/2020
Check #: 42309
PO/InvoiceTotal: $17.00
Vendor Total: $17.00
Woolsey, Missy
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $63.69
6/18/2020
Check #: 42310
PO/InvoiceTotal: $63.69
Vendor Total: $63.69
Zubler, Christi
Check Group:
STUDENT LUNCH ACCT REMBURSE 0 Lunch Refund 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $5.75
6/18/2020
Check #: 42311
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5.75
Vendor Total: $5.75
Grand Total: $1,147.79
End of Report
Printed: 06/18/2020 2:58:14 PM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2020.1.12 Page: 8
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